Programme
1 243PUR001
2 243PUR002
3 243PUR003
4  243PUR004
5  243PUR005
6  243PUR006
7  243PUR007
8  243PUR00S
9  243PUR009
10  243PUR010
11  243PURO11
12 243PUR012
13 243PUR013

Provisional Result
2 DISCLAIMER :-

UP102 UP104 UP106 UP108 UP110

B+

Ab

B+

B+

B+

Ab

Ab

Ab
Ab

Ab

B+

O 7™ OO0

Master of Urban and Regional Planning

Specialization:

Ab

>» >

W wOw > O

Ab

M U MmO >

B+
Ab

A+

>

W Wm m m >

Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

UP120 PP108

A+

Ab

A+
A+

A+
B+
B+
B+
B+

Ab

A+
A+
B+
B+
B+
B+

B+

GP

©O 000000000 O0OO0O0

SOE

Semester:

TC-
E

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

TGP-
E

165
145

157
190
186
171
145
177
119
98
101
101

Programme Code:

SGPA TC-

7.17
6.30
0.00
6.83
8.26
8.09
7.43
6.30
7.70
5.17
4.26
4.39
4.39

1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

0]

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Batch:

012121

2024-2026

TGP-' YCGPA TC- TGP-

(0]

183
154
0
128
161
192
158
147
176
111
76
78
113

7.25
6.23
0.00
5.94
7.31
7.88
6.85
6.08
7.35
4.79
3.63
3.73
4.46

p

0O O ©O O O O O O O O o o o

P

o O O O O O O O O oo o o o

CGPA

7.25
6.23
0.00
5.94
7.31
7.88
6.85
6.08
7.35
4.79
3.63
3.73
4.46

308

Result

Promoted
Promoted
Not Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Not Promoted
Not Promoted

Promoted

3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by
the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

—
Preﬁ; by:

Chec

d by:

Dr. Van g Singh

University Coordinator Examinations



Gautam Buddha University 012122

End Semester Examination Result : May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE
Programme Master of Urban and Regional Planning Semester: I Batch:  2024-2026
Speclalization: Programme Code: 308
UP102 UP104 UP106 UP108 UP110 UP120 PP108 GP TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP- CGPA Result
E E 0O © G
GRADES
SNo COURSE CODE COURSE NAME CREDITS Paper Type S.No GRADE Minimum Maximum Grade
Marks marks Points
1 UP102 Metropolitan Planning 3  Theory
2 UP104 Infrastructure Planning & Management 3 Theory 1 0 91 100 10
2 A+ 81 90 9
3 UP106 Transport Planning 3  Theory 3 A & 80 8
4 B+ 61 70 7
4 UP108 Professpnal Elective | Water Security 3  Theory 5 B 51 60 6
& Planning . . . - .
5 UP110 Urban Planning Studio 6  Practical 7 40 40 4
6 UP120 Educational Tour 2 Practical 8 F 0 39 0
9 Ab 0
7 PP108 Open Elective Il Public Policy & Politics 3  Theory 10 | 0
nc
8 GP General Proficiency 0 Practical 11 p+ 20 4

Provisional Result

-: DISCLAIMER :-

1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by
the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

' Jw 93’/ Dr.%fg:{

{ it T3
. ifiedAy: tivaminations
Dy Yed : University Coordinator Examinations

Gautam Buddha | "*.iversity
Greater Noida. 201312

Prepared by: Checked by:



