

## Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result: May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

012121

SOE

Progi	ramme	e Master of Urban and Regional Planning Specialization: -								ning	Semester	I		Batch: 2024-2026							
															Programme			Code:			308
		UP102	UP104	UP106	UP108	UP110	UP120	PP108	GP			TC-	TGP-	SGPA	TC- O	TGP-	YCGPA	TC- P	TGP- P	CGPA	Result
1	243PUR001	B+	В	В	В	Α	Α+	Α	0			23	165	7.17	25	183	7.25	0	0	7.25	Promoted
2	243PUR002	С	В	В	В	B+	Α	В	0			23	145	6.30	25	154	6.23	0	0	6.23	Promoted
3	243PUR003	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	0			23	0	0.00	25	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	Not Promoted
4	243PUR004	В	В	С	В	Α	Α	Α	0			23	157	6.83	25	128	5.94	0	0	5.94	Promoted
5	243PUR005	B+	Α	Α	Α	A+	Α	A+	0			23	190	8.26	25	161	7.31	0	0	7.31	Promoted
6	243PUR006	Α	B+	Α	Α	Α	A+	A+	0			23	186	8.09	25	192	7.88	0	0	7.88	Promoted
7	243PUR007	B+	В	B+	Α	Α	A+	B+	0			23	171	7.43	25	158	6.85	0	0	6.85	Promoted
8	243PUR008	С	С	С	B+	B+	Α	B+	0			23	145	6.30	25	147	6.08	0	0	6.08	Promoted
9	243PUR009	B+	B+	A	A	A	A+	B+	0				177	7.70		176			0	7.35	Promoted
10	243PUR010	Ab	C	В	C	В	B+	B+	0				119	5.17	25	111	4.79		0	4.79	Promoted
11	243PUR011	Ab	С	C	F	В	B+	В	0			23	98	4.26		76	3.63	0	0	3.63	Not Promoted
12	243PUR012	Ab	F	В	P	В	B+	B+	0			23	101	4.39	25	78	3.73	0	0	3.73	Not Promoted
12	243PUR013	Δh	_	B	r -	B	D∓ R∔	BT R	0			23	101	4.39	25	113	4.46	0	0	4.46	Promoted

## **Provisional Result**

- -: DISCLAIMER :-
- 1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
- 2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
- 3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Member, Examination Committee

Averified by: Singh
Dy. Coordinator, Examinations

Dr. Vans na Singhordinator, Examinations
University Coordinator, Examinations/ersity
Greater Noida, 201312



## Gautam Buddha University

012122

End Semester Examination Result: May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE

Programme

Master of Urban and Regional Planning

Semester: II

Batch:

2024-2026

Programme Code:

308

UP104 UP106 UP108 UP110 UP120 PP108

Specialization:

TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP-

CGPA

Result

0

SNo	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CREDI	TS	Paper Type
1	UP102	Metropolitan Planning	3	The	eory
2	UP104	Infrastructure Planning & Management	3	The	eory
3	UP106	Transport Planning	3	The	eory
4	UP108	Professional Elective I Water Security & Planning	3	The	eory
5	UP110	Urban Planning Studio	6	Pra	ectical
6	UP120	Educational Tour	2	Pra	ectical
7	PP108	Open Elective II Public Policy & Politics	3	The	eory
8	GP	General Proficiency	0	Pra	ictical

GR/	ADES					
	S. No	GRADE	Minimum Marks	Maximum marks	Grade Points	
	1	0	91	100	10	
	2	A+	81	90	9	
	3	Α	71	80	8	
	4	B+	61	70	7	
	5	В	51	60	6	
	6	С	41	50	5	
	7	Р	40	40	4	
	8	F	0	39	0	
	9	Ab			0	
	10	Inc			0	
	11	P*		40	4	

## **Provisional Result**

- -: DISCLAIMER :-
- 1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
- 2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
- 3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Member, Examination Committee Gautam Buddha Universit

Greater Noida, 201312

Dr. Vandna Singhandna Singh

University Coordinator Examinations minations